

SECTION IV B

Listed on.02.07.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.43

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.12642 -
12643 of 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vaishnavi Promoters & Builders ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.03.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**" Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within
four weeks."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the 3 respondents on 12.04.2013. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents and filed counter affidavit on their behalf which has already been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2014 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR