

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 12631/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2016 in CWP No. 178/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI PROMOTERS AND BUILDERS  
PARTNER SURJEET ARORA

Respondent(s)

WITH

APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP ON I.A.NO.43044

WITH

Diary No.12630/2017

WITH APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP ON I.A.NO.44898

Date : 03-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Addl.A.G., Haryana  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in both the SLPs.

The special leave petitions are dismissed

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER